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Row 1 

 

 HULTS, Lucinda 

Wife of William HULTS 

Died: Jan. 17, 1871 

Aged  55 yr  6 mn  25 da 

 

 

(DFM note: Section of stone containing 

age is broken.  Above information was 

previous reading by Marion County 

Historical Society.) 

Lucinda (WHEELAND) HULTS 

Married Richard William HULTS 

     (Info. from www.findagrave.come)  

 
Census of 1850; Marion Co., IL; Dist. 11; 

891:  HULTS, Samuel-28-OH; Malinda-31; 

           Ellen-7; Miles-2; John-0 

899:  HULTS; Richard – 36; Lucinda-35-OH; 

           Rachael-9; Hesterann-6; Albert-10; Mary-3; 

          WHEELAND, Nancy-56 

 

Census of 1860; Marion Co., IL; T3 R3; Salem P.O. 

         HULTS; Lucinda-45-OH; Albert-20-OH;  

                        Richard-19-IL; Mary-13-IL; Wallace-10-IL  

          HULTS; Samuel-38-OH; Malinda-42; 

                 Mals W.-12; John M.-10; Legaand L-7; 

                 James-7; Pheoby Jane-5; Sarah O-2; 

                 Emily A-3/12 

 

Census of 1870; Marion Co., IL; P.O. Kinmundy; T4 R3 

80:    HULTS; Saml-48-Va ; Malinda – 50 

             Miles M – 22-IL; John M. – 20-IL; Legrad – 19-IL;  

              James R – 17-IL; Phebe J.–14-IL; Sarah -12-IL;  

              Emily-8-IL 

260: HULTS, Lucy 55 OH; 

         SWALLE, Nancy  62  KY; 

         HULTS,  

               W.T.  19 IL; Sarah  9  Ala;  Newton  7  Ala 

 

Myers family tree Ancestry.com  

Samuel HULTS  

    Sept 8, 1822 (OH) – Jan. 29, 1901 (St. Louis, MO); 

    Son of Richard Hulse HULTZ &  

                Betty Mary Polly McROBERTS; 

   Married Malinda PRUETT Nov. 13, 1846 in Marion Co., IL 

 

Malinda PRUETT  

    born 1819 (OH) and died 1880 in Marion Co., IL 

   Daughter of Wilson PRUETT &  

           Rebecca Jane KIMBERLING 

Children of Samuel & Malinda (PRUETT) HULTS 

1) Ellen HULTS (b184)3;  2) Miles HULTS (b1848 – IL); 

    3) John Madison HULTS; b. Jan. 30, 1850 (Marion Co, IL 

                  d. Apr. 22, 1946 (Sheridan Co, WY) 

                  Married on Jan. 29, 1874 to  

                    Mary Malinda DEJARNETTE in Bates, MO 

                        (On findagrave) 

    4)  James HULTS – b. 1852  

   5)  Emily HULTS (Dec. 25, 1855 Marion Co, IL –  

                                Sept. 20, 1945 Los Angeles Co, CA) 

 

Samuel Hults died Jan. 29, 1901 in St. Louis MO. – St. Louis 

http://www.findagrave.come/
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City death records 1850-1902 
 HULTS, William 

Died: March 13, 1858 

Aged  43 yr  10 mn  27 da 

 

(DFM note: Section of stone containing 

death date is broken.  Above information 

was previous reading by Marion County 

Historical Society.) 

Richard William HULTS 

Married Lucinda WHEELAND 

    (Info. from www.findagrave.come)  

     

 GRIFFIN, William 

Son of J.H. & E. GRIFFIN 

Died: May 20, 18__ 

Aged  43 yr  10 mn  27 da 

 

(DFM note: Stone is missing.. Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 

 

 

 

 
 

Row 2 

 

 HULTS, Matilda B. 

Wife of W.T. HULTS 

Died: Feb. 1, 1880 

Matilda B. (MOSER) HULTS 

Married Wallace Trimble HULTS 

    (Info. from www.findagrave.come)  

 

Wallace HULTS & Matilda MAUZY were married 

Nov. 9, 1870 in Marion Co., IL 

      (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 
 S.P.  

 
 HULTS, Richard S. 

Died: Feb. 9, 1863  

Aged  21 yr  23 da 

Richard S. HULTS; 

Aug. 27, 1832 – Feb. 9, 1863; 

Son of Richard William HULTS 

   & Lucinda (WHEELAND) HULTS; 

Married Eliza Melinda HIESTAND; 

Richard served in the Company K of the 111th Illinois 

Infantry during the Civil War along with his brother, 

Albert. Corporal Hults was wounded in battle on 26 

January 1863 and was given a disability discharge and 

sent home. In less than a months time, Richard died as a 

result of his injuries. 

    (Info. from www.findagrave.come)  

 

Married Eliza Melinda (ARMSTRONG) HULTS  

                                                MONROE HIESTAND 

    (Obituary of wife in “New Herald-Advocate” – 

      Salem, Illinois, May 12, 1911) 
 HULTS, Albert 

Died: Apr. 1, 1864 

Aged  23 yr   8 mn  29 da 

 

Albert HULTS; 

Born: July 3, 1840 – Ross Co., Ohio; 

Died: Apr. 17, 1864; 

Son of Richard William HULTS 

http://www.findagrave.come/
http://www.findagrave.come/
http://www.findagrave.come/
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(DFM note: Section of stone containing 

death date and age is partially buried.  

Above information was previous reading 

by Marion County Historical Society.) 

   & Lucinda (WHEELAND) HULTS; 

Civil War. Private, Company K, 111th Illinois Infantry 

    (Info. from www.findagrave.come)  

 WHEELLAND, Nancy 

Died: Aug. 17, 1868 

Aged  75 yr  1 mn  26 da 

 

(DFM note: Section of stone containing 

age is broken.  Above information was 

previous reading by Marion County 

Historical Society.) 

Nancy (_________) WHEELAND; 

June 22, 1793 – Aug. 17, 1868 

    (Info. from www.findagrave.come) 

 
 

Row 3 

 

 ROSE, C.W. 

1853 – 1927 

Charles  “Charlie” Wesley ROSE; 

Son of James ROSE & Peggie Ann (BURK) ROSE; 

Spouse: Lucinda ROSE 

      (Death Certificate) 

May 4, 1853 – July 10, 1927; 

Son of Jim ROSE 

     & Peggy Ann (_________) ROSE; 

Married Mrs. Lucinda (_________) YOST 36 years ago;     

     (Obituary in “The Kinmundy Express” 

         - July 21, 1927) 

Son of James ROSE 

     & Peggie Ann (BURKE) ROSE 

      (Illinois State Archives Death Certificate)  

Survived by 1 brother, Willis of Alma twp.; 1 half 

brother, Seth FOSTER of Oklahoma; a step-sister, 

Amanda FOSTER of Salem; 4 step-children, Mrs. Will 

SHAFFER of Alma twp.; J.H. YOST of Alma twp.; 

Mrs. Laura ROGERS of Humboldt, Ill.; and Arthur 

YOST of Gates, Oklahoma.   

 

Married Lucinda (PHILLIPS) YOST 

      (Information from wife’s death mentioned  in 

     “The Kinmundy Express”  - May 22, 1924) 

Charles W. ROSE & Mrs. Lucinda YOST were  

    Married on Oct. 20, 1889 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index)  

 ROSE, Lucinda 

Nov. 20, 1846 – May 17, 1924 

Lucinda (PHILLIPS) YOST ROSE; 

Elder School and Omega: Mrs. Charley ROSE died on 

Saturday night at the home of her daughter, Mrs. W.H. 

SHAFFER.   

     (Death mentioned  in “The Kinmundy Express” 

         - May 22, 1924) 

May 17, 1924 – May 19, 1924; 

Daughter of Samuel PHILLIPS; 

http://www.findagrave.come/
http://www.findagrave.come/
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Spouse: Charley ROSE 

     (Death Certificate) 

Jacob YOST & Lucinda PHILLIPS were married on 

     Sept. 8, 1863 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

Charles W. ROSE & Mrs. Lucinda YOST were  

    Married on Oct. 20, 1889 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 YOST, Jacob 

Jan. 7, 1834 – Jan. 7, 1887 (or 1877?) 

Aged 53 years 

Jacob YOST; 

 

Jacob YOST & Lucinda PHILLIPS were married on 

     Sept. 8, 1863 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index)  

 YOST, Samuel A. 

Died: Oct. 7, 1885 

Aged  18 yr  24 da 

Samuel A. YOST 

 

Son of Jacob YOST 

     & Lucinda (__________) YOST 
    (Marion Co., IL Cemetery Inscriptions  – Book #2; 

      Compiled by Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society) 

 
 

Row 4 

 

 YOST, Charles W. 

Son of J. & L. YOST 

Died: Feb. 26, 1873 

Aged: 1 M  16 D 

 

Charles W. YOST; 

Son of Jacob YOST 

    & Lucinda (PHILLIPS) YOST ROSE 

    (Information on tombstone) 

 PHILLIPS, Mary 

Wife of Sam’l PHILLIPS 

Died: June 10, 1852 

Aged  38 yr  6 mn  15 da 

Mary (SOUTHWARD) PHILLIPS; 

Married Samuel PHILLIPS 

    (Information on tombstone) 

 PHILLIPS, Samuel 

Died: March 4, 1882 

Aged  68 yr  11 mn  21 da 

Samuel PHILLIPS; 

 

Married Mary SOUTHWARD 

 

 PHILLIPS, Christena 

Daughter of S. & M. PHILLIPS 

Died: Nov. 20, 1847 

Aged  16 yr  20 da 

Christina PHILLIPS; 

 

Daughter of Samuel PHILLIPS 

    & Mary (________) PHILLIPS 
    (Information from tombstone) 

    (Marion Co., IL Cemetery Inscriptions  – Book #2; 

      Compiled by Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society) 

 PHILLIPS, Pamela 

Daughter of S. & M. PHILLIPS 

Died: July 28, 1849 

Aged  7 mn 

 

(DFM note: Stone is missing.  Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 

Pamela PHILLIPS 

 

Daughter of Samuel PHILLIPS 

    & Mary (________) PHILLIPS 
    (Information from tombstone) 

    (Marion Co., IL Cemetery Inscriptions  – Book #2; 

      Compiled by Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society) 
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 PHILLIPS, Infant 

(Son of S. & M. Philllps) 

(DFM note: Stone is missing.  Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 

 

Infant PHILLIPS; 

 

Child of Samuel PHILLIPS 

    & Mary (________) PHILLIPS 
    (Information from tombstone) 

    (Marion Co., IL Cemetery Inscriptions  – Book #2; 

      Compiled by Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society) 

 PHILLIPS, Sarah 

Daughter of S. & L. PHILLIPS 

Died: Oct. 16, 1860 

Aged  2 da 

 

(DFM note: Stone is missing.  Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 

 

 PHILLIPS, Henry 

Died: Feb. 20, 1873 

Aged  36 yr  2 mn  4 da 

 

 PHILLIPS, Catherine 

Wife of T. PHILLIPS 

Died: July 20, 1863 

Aged  60 yr  2 mn  6 da 

Catherine (____________) PHILLIPS; 

 

Married Thomas PHILLIPS 

 PHILLIPS, Thomas 

Died: May 15, 1860 

Aged  57 yr  6 mn  20 da 

Thomas PHILLIPS; 

 

Married Catherine ___________ 

 PHILLIPS, Samuel 

Died: March 24, 1882 

Aged  68 yr  6 mn  21 da 

(Duplicate stone from above in Row 4) 

 
 

Row 5 

 

 HARTLEY, Richard T. 

Son of G. & C. HARTLEY 

Died: Oct. 13, 1860 

Aged  7 mn  7 da 

Richard T. HARTLEY; 

 

Son of Gabriel HARTLEY 

     & Catherine (PHILLIPS) HARTLEY 
    (Information from tombstone) 

    (Marion Co., IL Cemetery Inscriptions  – Book #2; 

      Compiled by Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society 

 HARTLEY, Mary 

Daughter of G. & C. HARTLEY 

Died: Aug. 30, 1858 

Aged  2 mn 

 

Mary HARTLEY; 

 

Son of Gabriel HARTLEY 

     & Catherine (PHILLIPS) HARTLEY 
    (Information from tombstone) 

    (Marion Co., IL Cemetery Inscriptions  – Book #2; 

      Compiled by Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society 

 HARTLEY, Martha J. 

Daughter of G. & C. HARTLEY 

Died: Sept. 13, 1855 

Aged  1 yr  5 mn  18 da 

Martha J. HARTLEY; 

 

Daughter of Gabriel HARTLEY 

     & Catherine (PHILLIPS) HARTLEY 
    (Information from tombstone) 

    (Marion Co., IL Cemetery Inscriptions  – Book #2; 
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      Compiled by Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society 

? 

missing 

HARTLEY, Samuel 

Son of G. & C. HARTLEY 

Died: Aug. 31, 1855 

Aged  14 da 

 

(DFM note: Stone is missing.  Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 

Samuel HARTLEY; 

 

Son of Gabriel HARTLEY 

     & Catherine (PHILLIPS) HARTLEY 
    (Information from tombstone) 

    (Marion Co., IL Cemetery Inscriptions  – Book #2; 

      Compiled by Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society 

? 

missing 

WINKS, Joshua 

Died: Dec. 25, 1857 

Aged  27 yr  4 da 

 

(DFM note: Stone is missing.  Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 

 

? marker 

 

 

 
 

Row 6 

 

 SHAFFER, Andrew 

Died: May 23, 1859 

Aged  47 yr  7 mn  19 da 

 

Second stone in front of original one: 

SHAFFER, Andrew Ernest 

4 Oct. 1811 – 23 May 1859  

Andrew Ernest SHAFFER; 

 

Married Catherine __________ 

 SHAFFER, Catherine 

Died: Feb. 29, 1876 

Aged  66 yr 

(DFM note: Stone is broken.  Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 

 

 

Second stone in front of original one: 

1810 – Feb. 1876  

Catherine (__________) SHAFFER; 

 

Married Andrew Ernest SHAFFER 

 LANGDALE, Andrew A. 

Son of J.T. & S.E. LANGDALE 

Died: Oct. 11, 1866 

Aged  1 yr  8 mn  21 da 

 

? 

missing 

LANGDALE, William 

Son of J.T. & S.E. LANGDALE 

Died: Apr. 1, 1864 

Aged  16 da 

 

(DFM note: Stone is missing.  Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 
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 LANGDALE, Samuel 

Died: Sept. 30, 1856 

Aged  53 yr  7 mn  1 da 

 

(DFM note: Stone is broken.  Death 

date and age are missing.  Above 

information was previous reading by 

Marion County Historical Society.) 

 

 BECK, James E. 

Son of L. & E.A. BECK 

Died: July 12, 1864 

Aged  1 month 

 

 SWINDEL, Nancy L. 

Died: Sept. 21, 1875 

Aged  65 yr  9 mn  1 da 

 

 
 

Row 7 

 

 SHAFFER, Anna May 

Daughter of J.H. & A. SHAFFER 

Apr. 27, 1884 – May 6, 1893   

Anna May SHAFFER; 

Daughter of Joseph H. SHAFFER 

   & Adaline (FOSTER) SHAFFER 

     (Information on tombstone) 

    (Parents’ marriage information from 

       Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 

 

Civil 

war 

SHAFFER, Joseph H. 

July 14, 1841 – Feb. 26, 1914 

 

Sergt. 

Jos. H. SHAFFER 

Co. B    40
th
 Ill. Inf.    Civil War 

 

(Civil War Veteran) 

Joseph Henry SHAFFER; 

Born in Bartholmew Co., Ind.; 

Died at his home 5 miles southeast of Kinmundy; 

Son of Andrew SHAFFER 

    & Katherine (_________) SHAFFER; 

Married Adeline FOSTER in May 1893 

     (she died Jan. 31, 1903); 

Civil War veteran from July 25, 1861 – July 24, 1865 

      (Obituary in “The Kinmundy Express” 

       – March 12, 1914) 

He was always very active in G.A.R. affairs and will be 

greatly missed.  He leaves four sons and one daughter, 

but all are married and have families of their own.   

       (Death mentioned in “The Kinmundy Express” 

          – March 5, 1914) 

J. Henry SHAFFER died on the 27
th
 ultimo at his late 

home in Alma twp., at the age of 73 years.  He came to 

this county from Indiana in 1854, and remained here 

until his demise.  He was a soldier of the Civil War, a 

volunteer in the 40
th
 Ill. Regiment, and received wounds 

at the battles of Shiloh and Kenesaw Mountain, and was 

honorably discharged at  Louisville, Ky, Aug. 5, 1865.  

In 1876 he married Miss Adaline FOSTER.  Of this 
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marriage, he is survived by 5 children – William H., 

Thomas A., James F. and George A. SHAFFER, and 

Mrs. Sarah CHARLTON 

    ( Newspaper obituary on page 139 in 

        “Purcell Scrapbook #1) 

 

He leaves to mourn his departure a brother in Kansas 

and 4 sons, 1 daughter  

 

- George SHAFFER returned to his home in Winchester, 

Ind., Monday after attending the funeral of his brother, 

W.H. SHAFFER, and visiting his brothers a few days. 

- Will SHAFFER went to Salem on Monday and was 

appointed Administrator to settle the estate of his father, 

J.H. SHAFFER, deceased. 

       (Entries in “The Kinmundy Express”  

           – March 5, 1914) 

 

Joseph H. SHAFFER & Adaline FOSTER were  

   Married on May 25, 1876 in Marion Co., IL 

     (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index)  

 SHAFFER, Adaline 

Wife of J. SHAFFER 

Dec. 18, 1846 – Jan. 31, 1903 

Adaline (FOSTER) SHAFFER 

 

Daughter of Thomas FOSTER 

    & Nancy S. (HICKESON) FOSTER; 

   (Information from sister, Amanda Foster’s  

   obituary in “The Kinmundy Express” – Feb. 6, 1936) 

 

Joseph H. SHAFFER & Adaline FOSTER were  

   Married on May 25, 1876 in Marion Co., IL 

     (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 

 SHAFFER, Darrell F. 

1921 – 1922 

Darrell SHAFFER 

(Elder School and Omega) The 18 month old child of 

Tom SHAFFER and wife of near here died Sunday.   

       (Death mentioned in “The Kinmundy Express”  

        – Dec. 7, 1922) 

 
 

Row 8 

 

 ROSE, Willis 

Oct. 25, 1857 – Dec. 16, 1933 

Willis ROSE; 

Died: Dec. 16, 1933 (Alma twp., Marion Co., IL) 

      (Illinois State Archives Death Certificate)  

Elder School: The community was saddened by the 

passing away of Uncle Willis ROSE Saturday night at 

the home of Lester YOST.  Funeral held at Pleasant 

Grove Monday. 

       (Death mentioned in “The Kinmundy Express”  
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         – Dec. 21, 1933) 

Son of James ROSE  

    & Peggy Ann (BURKE) ROSE; 

Both parents died when he was 3 years old 

        (Death certificate of brother, Wiley Rose 

          -  Illinois State Archives) 

       (Obituary of brother, Wiley Rose, in  

       “The Kinmundy Express” – March 23, 1922) 

       (Death certificate of brother, Charley Rose 

         - Illinois State Archives) 

       (Obituary of brother, Charley Rose, in  

         “The Kinmundy Express” – July 21, 1927) 

- Wiley ROSE was born in Omega on Sept. 12, 1855, 

and died March 14, 1922.  When 5 years old both of his 

parents died leaving him an orphan.  He was taken into 

the home of his Uncle George and Aunt Rachel 

KNISELY, and there he grew to manhood.  On Sept. 7, 

1879 he married Serelden WOOTEN of Omega and 

they had 6 children: Norman ROSE of Colorado; Pearl 

ROSE of near Salem; Elmer ROSE of here; Mrs. Fannie 

SMITH of Decatur; Mrs. Gertrude SHAFFER of near 

Kinmundy, and Mrs. Nora WANTLAND, who preceded 

him in death.  Besides his wife and children, he leaves 2 

brothers - Charlie and Willis ROSE.   

 

 SHAFFER, William H. 

1877 – 1953 

 

 

William H. SHAFFER; 

Died Oct. 29, 1953 in Missouri Baptist Hospital; 

Aged 76 years; 
       (Obituary in “The Kinmundy Express”  

          – Nov. 5, 1953) 

Married Mary Effie YOST on March 20, 1913 

       (Wife’s obituary in “The Kinmundy Express”  

         – March 28, 1935) 

Survived by 2 daughters, Mrs. Ray VANDEVEER, 

residing south of Kinmundy, and Mrs. Mont 

RITTER residing east of Kinmundy.  He also 

leaves 1 sister, Mrs. James CHARLTON of 

Kinmundy, and 1 brother, George, of Louisville, 

Ky. 
 SHAFFER, Mary E. 

1883 - 1935 

 

Mary Effie (YOST) SHAFFER; 

Sept. 1, 1883 – March 21, 1935; 

Daughter of Jacob YOST 

    & Lucinda (________) YOST; 

Married Will H. SHAFFER 

        on March 20, 1913 

       (Obituary in “The Kinmundy Express” – March 28, 
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1935) 

Daughter of Jacob YOST 

   & Lucinda (PHILLIPS) YOST 

      (Illinois State Archives Death Certificate) 

(Her mother having died May 17, 1924) 

Had 3 children, 1 son, Lester, of Salem, and 2 daughters, 

Lucille and Willadean at home.  She leaves her husband, 

Will SHAFFER; 1 son, Lester of Salem; and 2 

daughters, Lucille and Willadean, at home; 1 sister, Mrs. 

Laura ROGERS of Humboldt, Ill.; 2 brothers, Henry 

YOST, of Alma; and Arthur YOST of Laverne, 

Oklahoma; 2 brothers, Sammie and Charles, preceded 

her in death several years ago.   
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